Albuquerque Perimeter 66.2 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
— Right  Turn right onto Tramway Blvd SE 0.0
13.5 T Straight Continue onto NM-556 W 13.5
1.5 T Straight At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit and stay on NM-556 W 15.1
0.5 T Straight Continue onto 4th St NW 15.5
0.8 — Right Turn right onto Guadalupe Ct NW 16.4
0.0 T Straight Continue onto Guadalupe Trail NW 16.4
0.3 « Left Turn left to stay on Guadalupe Trail NW 16.7
0.7 — Right Turn right onto Alameda INW 17.4
0.9 — Right Access Paseo del Bosque Bike Trail 18.3
11 1 Generic _?_;)ar}’lcinue under Paseo Del Norte, then U-turn followed by left to Paseo Bike 19.4
0.8 « Left Slight left onto Alamo Rd NW/Alamo Farm Rd NW 20.2
0.1 — Right  Turn right onto Frontage Rd NW 20.3
0.5 — Right Turn right onto Southwestern Polytechnic Institute Rd 20.8
0.1 « Left Turn left onto Coors Blvd NW 20.9
0.3 — Right Turn right onto Eagle Ranch Rd NW 21.2
0.7 « Left Turn left onto Paradise Blvd NW 21.9
3.4 « Left Turn left onto Universe Blvd NW 25.3
0.2 — Right Turn right onto Paseo Del Norte Blvd NE 25.5
3.2 « Left Continue onto Atrisco Vista Blvd 28.7
2.0 — Right Turn right to Double Eagle Il Airport 30.8
0.7 « Left Turn left. Food, water and rest stop at airport. Double back to Atrisco Vista. 31.4
0.9 — Right Turn right onto Atrisco Vista Blvd 32.4
9.7 + Left Turn left onto Dennis Chavez, NM-200. 42.1
4.6 T Straight Continue onto Rio Bravo Blvd SW at crossing of Coors Blvd 46.7
2.7 — Right  Turn right onto Poco Loco then right on frontage road 49.4
0.2 « Left Turn left onto Chris Chavez Bike Trail Loop 49.6
41 - Right El#;r\}(?%hfyz g;a(égracuhé\cgswirg&gal, follow bike path across Broadway onto Rio 53.7
0.8 « Left Turn left onto University Blvd SE 54.5
2.1 — Right Continue onto Randolph Rd SE 56.6
0.5 <« Left Turn left onto Yale Blvd SE 57.1
0.1 — Right Turn right onto Alamo Ave SE 57.2
0.4 « Left Turn left onto Columbia Dr SE 57.6
0.1 — Right  Turn right onto Miles Rd SE 57.6
0.1 « Left Turn left onto Girard 57.8
0.1 — Right  Turn right onto Gibson 57.9
0.5 T Generic Take bike path along Gibson to San Mateo 58.4
1.0 — Right Slight right onto Ridgecrest Dr SE 59.4
0.1 — Right Slight right onto Loop Rd. Enter VA Center 59.5
0.5 « Left Turn left onto US Veterans Hospital Loop SE 60.0
0.1 « Left Turn left onto San Pedro Dr SE 60.1
0.1 — Right  Turn right onto Ridgecrest Dr SE 60.2
0.5 « Left Ridgecrest Dr SE turns left and becomes Louisiana Blvd SE 60.7
0.5 - Right Turn right onto Eastern Ave SE. Enter Veterans' Memorial Park, bike trail at far .,

end.
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Turn right onto Southern Ave SE
Turn right onto Utah St SE

Turn left onto San Joaquin Ave SE
Turn right onto Virginia St SE
Slight left onto San Joaquin Ave SE
Turn left onto Wyoming Blvd SE
Turn right onto Susan Ave SE

Turn right onto Moon St SE
Continue onto Southern Blvd SE
Turn right onto Juan Tabo Blvd SE
Turn left onto Singing Arrow Rd SE
Continue onto bike path at Community Center
Turn right onto Wenonah Ave SE
Turn left onto Tramway Blvd SE
Turn right. Finish
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